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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
February 2003

4/8/2003

ALACHUA            35,887 66,068 3,032 22,405 809 397 0 1

BAKER                 2,185 8,977 105 450 91 941 20 0

BAY                      40,492 44,622 2,598 13,565 644 204 7 5

BRADFORD         3,387 8,788 149 971 84 27 10 1

BREVARD            142,006 115,636 10,623 42,926 1,914 1,308 17,909 4

BROWARD          286,360 505,967 5,149 199,231 8,106 7,867 0 0

CALHOUN           914 6,397 89 285 45 33 0 0

CHARLOTTE       49,671 35,003 3,905 19,232 1,267 4,801 22 3

CITRUS                35,899 34,597 2,029 14,027 743 269 0 0

CLAY                    49,625 23,931 1,948 12,175 839 549 338 36

COLLIER              79,949 34,159 4,915 25,290 1,499 418 110 76

COLUMBIA          9,404 19,708 891 2,646 232 122 16 18

DESOTO              3,849 9,358 504 1,754 98 949 0 0

DIXIE                    1,235 7,626 120 405 98 47 0 0

DUVAL                 166,896 220,503 14,031 56,217 2,723 24 0 0

ESCAMBIA           71,038 73,862 4,584 18,592 957 476 108 4

FLAGLER             15,703 14,788 753 6,625 405 140 14 12

FRANKLIN           1,140 5,584 79 357 55 22 0 0

GADSDEN           2,866 21,744 283 1,150 142 60 0 0

GILCHRIST          2,224 5,285 142 652 66 100 387 8

GLADES               1,333 4,062 360 215 85 9 0 0

GULF                    2,136 6,375 105 439 47 435 37 5

HAMILTON           992 6,128 113 271 20 10 0 0

HARDEE              2,429 6,662 146 728 73 34 0 0

HENDRY              4,702 9,287 342 1,433 128 10 0 0

HERNANDO        43,266 40,469 1,956 17,709 830 284 0 0

HIGHLANDS        25,626 23,450 1,490 6,968 557 219 79 2

HILLSBOROUGH 195,056 231,684 16,174 95,501 4,199 1,543 0 66

HOLMES              1,893 7,649 89 503 47 22 158 4

INDIAN RIVER     40,955 24,077 2,192 11,336 151 486 1,287 320

JACKSON            4,943 18,806 248 1,045 148 48 6 0

JEFFERSON        1,575 6,304 106 363 40 28 89 1

LAFAYETTE         515 3,517 42 135 15 16 0 0

LAKE                    69,693 50,486 5,252 19,195 1,258 1,195 0 1,268
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LEE                      133,956 85,718 7,814 52,026 3,038 1,317 109 20

LEON                    38,309 82,736 3,259 15,406 1,451 385 76 22

LEVY                    5,379 12,877 689 1,586 171 62 1,377 16

LIBERTY              220 3,461 21 87 24 11 12 0

MADISON            1,542 8,628 120 372 52 39 62 8

MANATEE            83,003 60,701 12,776 25,502 1,274 414 0 0

MARION               71,494 68,065 5,322 22,653 1,585 317 78 38

MARTIN               49,073 24,397 3,735 13,115 990 780 2,265 274

MIAMI-DADE        342,674 401,785 6,717 176,828 3,983 3,995 20,277 3,382

MONROE             19,638 19,243 2,359 10,082 523 165 26 0

NASSAU              16,745 16,480 1,004 4,189 403 58 5 13

OKALOOSA         64,682 29,899 666 18,637 846 202 67 0

OKEECHOBEE    4,591 10,261 328 1,363 133 74 4 4

ORANGE              160,692 169,677 10,797 77,320 3,239 1,323 59 609

OSCEOLA            34,092 39,562 6,132 17,001 1,489 167 47 9

PALM BEACH      240,750 316,296 22,962 129,389 4,362 1,097 22,505 116

PASCO                 92,823 89,127 3,134 45,221 2,356 987 1,381 645

PINELLAS            237,355 218,135 22,977 103,779 3,707 2,336 0 288

POLK                    111,808 127,050 7,567 39,757 2,085 969 0 0

PUTNAM              11,370 24,484 937 4,131 426 196 30 2

SANTA ROSA      45,978 25,889 2,447 9,682 667 200 0 0

SARASOTA         117,526 71,622 5,639 39,909 1,840 850 11,434 356

SEMINOLE           97,571 68,625 6,021 37,057 1,465 791 1,821 204

ST. JOHNS          49,967 29,843 2,928 13,737 1,082 1,933 74 28

ST. LUCIE            48,873 53,403 4,622 23,471 1,252 355 0 27

SUMTER              15,172 15,939 770 4,783 238 152 1,165 56

SUWANNEE        4,849 13,617 846 819 86 1,623 301 6

TAYLOR               1,872 8,580 162 347 79 55 22 2

UNION                  938 5,086 56 270 40 25 0 0

VOLUSIA              98,604 110,655 7,386 45,606 1,803 1,744 2,313 165

WAKULLA            2,965 9,717 279 766 159 75 180 25

WALTON             12,949 14,380 548 3,501 202 278 430 40

WASHINGTON    3,216 9,744 272 787 68 60 115 0

3,616,520 3,947,241 235,836 1,533,975 69,533 46,128 86,832 8,189TOTALS
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286 175 61 3 0 28 256 80935% 22% 8% 0% 0% 3% 32%ALACHUA              

88 2 14 0 0 0 57 16155% 1% 9% 0% 0% 0% 35%BAKER                   

580 246 32 0 0 0 216 1,07454% 23% 3% 0% 0% 0% 20%BAY                      

136 24 9 0 0 0 10 17976% 13% 5% 0% 0% 0% 6%BRADFORD           

1,992 438 178 0 0 4 908 3,52057% 12% 5% 0% 0% 0% 26%BREVARD              

4,770 2,403 799 39 0 108 5,421 13,54035% 18% 6% 0% 0% 1% 40%BROWARD            

67 4 21 0 0 0 9 10166% 4% 21% 0% 0% 0% 9%CALHOUN             

958 342 25 0 0 0 294 1,61959% 21% 2% 0% 0% 0% 18%CHARLOTTE         

649 147 48 0 0 0 202 1,04662% 14% 5% 0% 0% 0% 19%CITRUS                  

847 411 25 0 0 10 714 2,00742% 20% 1% 0% 0% 0% 36%CLAY                     

1,900 279 0 0 0 4 140 2,32382% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%COLLIER                

346 105 24 0 0 0 30 50569% 21% 5% 0% 0% 0% 6%COLUMBIA            

82 13 11 0 0 0 10 11671% 11% 9% 0% 0% 0% 9%DESOTO                

47 5 10 0 0 0 46 10844% 5% 9% 0% 0% 0% 43%DIXIE                    

3,193 1,312 865 15 0 54 221 5,66056% 23% 15% 0% 0% 1% 4%DUVAL                   

1,043 295 218 3 0 0 47 1,60665% 18% 14% 0% 0% 0% 3%ESCAMBIA            

268 66 23 1 0 7 159 52451% 13% 4% 0% 0% 1% 30%FLAGLER               

26 7 3 0 0 0 33 6938% 10% 4% 0% 0% 0% 48%FRANKLIN             

156 23 61 0 0 1 18 25960% 9% 24% 0% 0% 0% 7%GADSDEN             

27 10 4 0 0 0 28 6939% 14% 6% 0% 0% 0% 41%GILCHRIST            

30 8 0 0 0 0 64 10229% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 63%GLADES                

29 15 17 0 0 0 30 9132% 16% 19% 0% 0% 0% 33%GULF                     

47 0 2 0 0 0 18 6770% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 27%HAMILTON            

33 7 3 0 0 0 48 9136% 8% 3% 0% 0% 0% 53%HARDEE                

74 24 6 0 0 0 124 22832% 11% 3% 0% 0% 0% 54%HENDRY                

678 209 36 0 0 5 332 1,26054% 17% 3% 0% 0% 0% 26%HERNANDO          

499 136 21 0 0 0 212 86857% 16% 2% 0% 0% 0% 24%HIGHLANDS          

4,636 961 655 12 0 166 864 7,29464% 13% 9% 0% 0% 2% 12%HILLSBOROUGH  

38 7 18 0 0 0 7 7054% 10% 26% 0% 0% 0% 10%HOLMES                

188 124 25 0 0 0 61 39847% 31% 6% 0% 0% 0% 15%INDIAN RIVER       

139 19 45 0 0 0 52 25555% 7% 18% 0% 0% 0% 20%JACKSON              

36 2 8 0 0 0 7 5368% 4% 15% 0% 0% 0% 13%JEFFERSON         

5 1 1 0 0 0 10 1729% 6% 6% 0% 0% 0% 59%LAFAYETTE          

1,129 417 0 0 0 3 287 1,83661% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%LAKE                     
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1,769 566 107 0 0 15 1,729 4,18642% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 41%LEE                      

1,195 229 135 0 0 16 812 2,38750% 10% 6% 0% 0% 1% 34%LEON                     

132 43 8 0 0 0 57 24055% 18% 3% 0% 0% 0% 24%LEVY                     

19 5 6 0 0 0 2 3259% 16% 19% 0% 0% 0% 6%LIBERTY                

64 0 16 0 1 0 27 10859% 0% 15% 0% 1% 0% 25%MADISON              

1,333 348 103 1 0 3 1,002 2,79048% 12% 4% 0% 0% 0% 36%MANATEE              

1,771 275 281 0 0 2 74 2,40374% 11% 12% 0% 0% 0% 3%MARION                 

674 130 13 0 0 2 653 1,47246% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 44%MARTIN                 

5,558 3,150 107 87 3 86 1,305 10,29654% 31% 1% 1% 0% 1% 13%MIAMI-DADE         

531 145 20 0 0 0 320 1,01652% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 31%MONROE               

433 74 4 0 0 0 77 58874% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%NASSAU                

684 110 44 1 1 1 57 89876% 12% 5% 0% 0% 0% 6%OKALOOSA           

146 15 29 0 0 0 19 20970% 7% 14% 0% 0% 0% 9%OKEECHOBEE      

3,853 1,174 428 18 0 91 410 5,97464% 20% 7% 0% 0% 2% 7%ORANGE               

1,381 531 7 0 0 3 341 2,26361% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%OSCEOLA              

4,685 2,355 367 16 0 57 1,065 8,54555% 28% 4% 0% 0% 1% 12%PALM BEACH        

2,153 494 132 1 0 4 671 3,45562% 14% 4% 0% 0% 0% 19%PASCO                  

3,917 807 536 0 0 28 767 6,05565% 13% 9% 0% 0% 0% 13%PINELLAS              

2,432 529 343 2 0 0 1,349 4,65552% 11% 7% 0% 0% 0% 29%POLK                     

220 76 55 0 0 0 320 67133% 11% 8% 0% 0% 0% 48%PUTNAM                

725 111 62 0 0 0 48 94677% 12% 7% 0% 0% 0% 5%SANTA ROSA        

983 215 74 2 0 16 550 1,84053% 12% 4% 0% 0% 1% 30%SARASOTA           

1,475 511 107 1 0 20 78 2,19267% 23% 5% 0% 0% 1% 4%SEMINOLE            

1,200 198 55 0 2 2 440 1,89763% 10% 3% 0% 0% 0% 23%ST. JOHNS            

630 199 85 0 0 1 1,174 2,08930% 10% 4% 0% 0% 0% 56%ST. LUCIE              

191 23 22 0 0 1 59 29665% 8% 7% 0% 0% 0% 20%SUMTER                

91 4 12 0 0 0 2 10983% 4% 11% 0% 0% 0% 2%SUWANNEE          

38 0 8 0 0 0 39 8545% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 46%TAYLOR                 

19 12 7 0 2 1 21 6231% 19% 11% 0% 3% 2% 34%UNION                   

1,873 601 293 1 0 11 106 2,88565% 21% 10% 0% 0% 0% 4%VOLUSIA               

105 8 1 0 0 0 78 19255% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 41%WAKULLA              

222 51 28 0 0 0 35 33666% 15% 8% 0% 0% 0% 10%WALTON               

61 10 24 0 0 0 18 11354% 9% 21% 0% 0% 0% 16%WASHINGTON      

TOTALS 65,585 55% 119,21021,236 6,787 203 9 750 24,64018% 6% 0% 0% 1% 21%
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14 8 4 0 0 2 8 3639% 22% 11% 0% 0% 6% 22%ALACHUA             

6 0 0 0 0 0 3 967% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%BAKER                  

15 11 0 0 0 0 4 3050% 37% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%BAY                      

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

16 19 2 0 0 0 1 3842% 50% 5% 0% 0% 0% 3%BREVARD             

96 54 17 0 0 3 92 26237% 21% 6% 0% 0% 1% 35%BROWARD           

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

1 0 0 0 0 0 5 617% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 83%CLAY                     

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

87 111 60 0 0 2 2 26233% 42% 23% 0% 0% 1% 1%DUVAL                  

6 6 3 0 0 0 0 1540% 40% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

5 5 2 0 0 0 1 1338% 38% 15% 0% 0% 0% 8%FLAGLER              

0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%FRANKLIN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 4 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

7 5 1 0 0 0 0 1354% 38% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

8 4 4 0 0 0 4 2040% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0% 20%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

3 1 1 0 0 0 0 560% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 250% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

10 12 0 0 0 0 1 2343% 52% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%LAKE                     
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18 20 0 0 0 1 4 4342% 47% 0% 0% 0% 2% 9%LEE                      

7 1 0 0 0 0 5 1354% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON             

8 0 1 0 0 0 6 1553% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 40%MANATEE             

31 30 23 0 0 0 0 8437% 36% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

11 11 0 0 0 0 0 2250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                

8 25 0 0 0 0 6 3921% 64% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

2 0 0 0 0 0 1 367% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

33 32 12 1 0 3 4 8539% 38% 14% 1% 0% 4% 5%ORANGE               

8 7 0 0 0 0 2 1747% 41% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%OSCEOLA             

69 151 18 0 0 4 25 26726% 57% 7% 0% 0% 1% 9%PALM BEACH       

50 34 8 0 0 0 18 11045% 31% 7% 0% 0% 0% 16%PASCO                  

7 11 9 0 0 0 2 2924% 38% 31% 0% 0% 0% 7%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

7 0 5 0 0 0 0 1258% 0% 42% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

19 3 0 0 0 0 4 2673% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%SARASOTA           

16 17 1 0 0 0 1 3546% 49% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%SEMINOLE            

5 0 0 0 0 0 4 956% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%ST. JOHNS           

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%UNION                   

28 46 19 0 0 0 2 9529% 48% 20% 0% 0% 0% 2%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

2 1 2 0 0 0 0 540% 20% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON              

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 616 37% 1,666629 194 1 0 15 21138% 12% 0% 0% 1% 13%


